5 kV rms Signal and Power Isolated
RS-485 Transceiver with ±15 kV ESD Protection
Data Sheet ADM2682E/ADM2687E
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(RI-16-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Data Rate (Mbps) Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM2682EBRIZ 16 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-2
ADM2682EBRIZ-RL7 16 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-2
ADM2687EBRIZ 0.5 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-2
ADM2687EBRIZ-RL7 0.5 −40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOIC_IC RI-16-2
EVAL-ADM2682EEBZ ADM2682E Evaluation Board
EVAL-ADM2687EEBZ ADM2687E Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Data Sheet ADM2682E/ADM2687E
Rev. B | Page 23 of 24
NOTES
ADM2682E/ADM2687E Data Sheet
Rev. B | Page 24 of 24